
Pre                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 A (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Information Worksheet

1 Date: 3/31/2021

2 ARER Fiscal Year (20YY-YY): 2019-20

3 County: Inyo

4 County Code: 14

5 Address: 162 Grove Street, Suite J

6 City: Bishop

7 Zip: 93514

8 County Population:  Over 200,000? (Yes or No) No

9 Name of Preparer: Melissa Best-Baker

10 Title of Preparer: Senior Management Analyst

11 Preparer Contact Email: mbestbaker@inyocounty.us

12 Preparer Contact Telephone: 760-878-0232

Page 1 of 10



Pre                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 B (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Component Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

A B C D E F
SECTION 1: Interest CSS PEI INN WET CFTN TOTAL

1 Component Interest Earned $18,061.30 $4,515.33 $1,188.24 $0.00 $0.00 $23,764.87
2 Joint Powers Authority Interest Earned $0.00

A B C
SECTION 2: Prudent Reserve CSS PEI TOTAL

3 Local Prudent Reserve Beginning Balance $668,926.00
4 Transfer from Local Prudent Reserve $0.00
5 CSS Funds Transferred to Local Prudent Reserve $0.00 $0.00
6 Local Prudent Reserve Adjustments -$252,208.00
7 Local Prudent Reserve Ending Balance $416,718.00

A B C D E F
SECTION 3: CSS Transfers to PEI, WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve CSS PEI WET CFTN PR TOTAL

8 Transfers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

A B C D E F
SECTION 4: Program Expenditures and Sources of Funding CSS PEI INN WET CFTN TOTAL

9 MHSA Funds $1,849,650.00 $435,563.00 $61,863.00 $4,375.00 $34,579.00 $2,386,030.00
10 Medi-Cal FFP $13,332,679.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,332,679.00
11 1991 Realignment $214,433.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $214,433.00
12 Behavioral Health Subaccount $381,196.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $381,196.00
13 Other $54,505.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,505.00
14 TOTAL $15,832,463.00 $435,563.00 $61,863.00 $4,375.00 $34,579.00 $16,368,843.00

A
SECTION 5: Miscellaneous MHSA Costs and Expenditures TOTAL

15 Total Annual Planning Costs $0.00
16 Total Evaluation Costs $0.00
17 Total Administration $111,333.12
18 Total WET RP $0.00
19 Total PEI SW $0.00
20 Total MHSA HP $0.00
21 Total Mental Health Services For Veterans $19,069.82
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Pre                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 C (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary  Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F

Total MHSA Funds 
(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

1 CSS Annual Planning Costs $0.00 $0.00
2 CSS Evaluation Costs $0.00
3 CSS Administration Costs $51,969.79 $51,969.79
4 CSS Funds Transferred to JPA $0.00
5 CSS Expenditures Incurred by JPA $0.00
6 CSS Funds Transferred to CalHFA $0.00
7 CSS Funds Transferred to PEI $0.00
8 CSS Funds Transferred to WET $0.00
9 CSS Funds Transferred to CFTN $0.00

10 CSS Funds Transferred to PR $0.00
11 CSS Program Expenditures $1,797,680.21 $13,332,679.00 $214,433.00 $381,196.00 $54,505.00 $15,780,493.21

12 Total CSS Expenditures (Excluding Funds Transferred to JPA) $1,849,650.00 $13,332,679.00 $214,433.00 $381,196.00 $54,505.00 $15,832,463.00

13 Total CSS Expenditures (Excluding Funds Transferred to JPA, PEI, WET, CFTN and PR) $1,849,650.00 $13,332,679.00 $214,433.00 $381,196.00 $54,505.00 $15,832,463.00
SECTION TWO

A B C D E F G H I J

# County 
Code Program Name Prior Program Name Program Type Total MHSA Funds 

(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment
Behavioral 

Health 
Subaccount

Other Grand Total

14 14 System Transformation FSP $776,581.21 $13,332,679.00 $214,433.00 $381,196.00 $54,505.00 $14,759,394.21
15 14 General System Development (80%) Non-FSP $848,146.00 $848,146.00
16 14 Outreach & Engagement (20%) Non-FSP $172,953.00 $172,953.00
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Pre                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 D (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F

Total MHSA Funds (Including 
Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

1 PEI Annual Planning Costs $0.00 $0.00
2 PEI Evaluation Costs $0.00
3 PEI Administration Costs $19,917.33 $19,917.33
4 PEI Funds Expended by CalMHSA for PEI Statewide $0.00
5 PEI Funds Transferred to JPA $0.00
6 PEI Expenditures Incurred by JPA $0.00
7 PEI Program Expenditures $415,645.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $415,645.67

8 Total PEI Expenditures (Excluding Transfers and PEI Statewide) $435,563.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $435,563.00

SECTION TWO

A B

Percent Expended for Clients Age 25 and 
Under, All PEI

Percent Expended for Clients Age 
25 and Under, JPA

9

MHSA PEI Fund Expenditures in Program to 
Clients Age 25 and Under (calculated from 
weighted program values) divided by Total 
MHSA PEI Expenditures

73.57%

SECTION THREE

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O

# County Code Program Name Prior Program Name Combined/Standalone Program Program Type

Program Activity 
Name (in 

Combined 
Program)

Subtotal 
Percentage for 

Combined 
Program

Percent of PEI Expended on 
Clients Age 25 & Under 

(Standalone and Program 
Activities in Combined 

Program)

Percent of PEI Expended on 
Clients Age 25 & Under 

(Combined Summary and 
Standalone)

Total MHSA Funds 
(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

10 14 Friendly Visitor & Elder Outreach (P/O) Standalone Prevention 100% 0% 0.0% $93,772.62 $93,772.62
11 14 PCIT Community Collaboration (EI) Standalone Early Intervention 100% 100% 100.0% $9,077.47 $9,077.47
12 14 FIRST/Wraparound (EI) Standalone Early Intervention 100% 100% 100.0% $301,791.88 $301,791.88
13 14 North Star Counseling (EI) Standalone Early Intervention 100% 100% 100.0% $5,331.00 $5,331.00
14 14 Latinx PEI Program (O/SR) Standalone Outreach 100% 75% 75.0% $5,672.70 $5,672.70
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Pr                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 E (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Innovation (INN) Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F

Total MHSA 
Fund (Including 

Interest)
Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

1 INN Annual Planning Costs $0.00 $0.00
2 INN Indirect Administration $0.00 $0.00
3 INN Funds Transferred to JPA $0.00
4 INN Expenditures Incurred by JPA $0.00
5 INN Project Administration $35,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,071.00
6 INN Project Evaluation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 INN Project Direct $26,792.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,792.00
8 INN Project Subtotal $61,863.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,863.00

9 Total Innovation Expenditures  (Excluding Transfers to JPA) $61,863.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,863.00

SECTION TWO

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

# County 
Code Project Name Prior Project 

Name

Project 
MHSOAC 

Approval Date
Project Start Date

MHSOAC-Authorized 
MHSA INN Project 

Budget

Amended MHSOAC-
Authorized MHSA INN 

Project Budget

Project 
Expenditure Type

Total MHSA Funds 
(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

10 A 14 Tech Suite 10/24/2018 1/1/2019 $448,757.00 Project Administration $35,071.00 $35,071.00
10 B Tech Suite 10/24/2018 1/1/2019 $448,757.00 Project Evaluation $0.00
10 C Tech Suite 10/24/2018 1/1/2019 $448,757.00 Project Direct $26,792.00 $26,792.00
10 D Tech Suite 10/24/2018 1/1/2019 $448,757.00 Project Subtotal $61,863.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,863.00
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Pr                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 F (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F

Total MHSA Funds 
(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

1 WET Annual Planning Costs $0.00 $0.00
2 WET Evaluation Costs $0.00
3 WET Administration Costs $4,375.00 $4,375.00
4 WET Funds Transferred to JPA $0.00
5 WET Expenditures Incurred by JPA $0.00
6 WET Program Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 Total WET Expenditures (Excluding Transfers to JPA) $4,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,375.00

SECTION TWO

A B C D E F G H

# County 
Code Funding Category Total MHSA Funds 

(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 
Subaccount Other Grand Total

8 Workforce Staffing $0.00
9 Training/Technical Assistance $0.00

10 Mental Health Career Pathways $0.00
11 Residency/Internship $0.00
12 Financial Incentive $0.00
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Pr                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 G (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Capital Facility Technological Needs (CFTN) Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F

Total MHSA Funds (Including 
Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment Behavioral Health 

Subaccount Other Grand Total

1 CFTN Annual Planning Costs $0.00 $0.00
2 CFTN Evaluation Costs $0.00
3 CFTN Administration Costs $0.00 $0.00
4 CFTN Funds Transferred to JPA $0.00
5 CFTN Expenditures Incurred by JPA $0.00
6 CFTN Project Expenditures $34,579.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,579.00

7 Total CFTN Expenditures (Excluding Transfers to JPA) $34,579.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,579.00

SECTION TWO

A B C D E F G H I J

# County 
Code Project Name Prior Project Name Project Type Total MHSA Funds 

(Including Interest) Medi-Cal FFP 1991 Realignment
Behavioral 

Health 
Subaccount

Other Grand Total

8 14 EHR System Technological Need $34,579.00 $34,579.00
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Pr                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 H (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
MHSA Adjustments Worksheet 

County: Inyo Date 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F

# County 
Code Account Adjustment Type Adjustment to 

Fiscal Year Amount Reason

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

SECTION TWO

A B C D E

# County 
Code Account Adjustment to Fiscal 

Year Amount Reason

31 14 Prudent Reserve 2019/20 -$252,208.00 Move monies per 19-017 letter
32 Prudent Reserve
33 Prudent Reserve
34 Prudent Reserve
35 Prudent Reserve
36 Prudent Reserve
37 Prudent Reserve
38 Prudent Reserve
39 Prudent Reserve
40 Prudent Reserve
41 Prudent Reserve
42 Prudent Reserve
43 Prudent Reserve
44 Prudent Reserve
45 Prudent Reserve
46 Prudent Reserve
47 Prudent Reserve
48 Prudent Reserve
49 Prudent Reserve
50 Prudent Reserve
51 Prudent Reserve
52 Prudent Reserve
53 Prudent Reserve
54 Prudent Reserve
55 Prudent Reserve
56 Prudent Reserve
57 Prudent Reserve
58 Prudent Reserve
59 Prudent Reserve
60 Prudent Reserve
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Pr                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 I (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
FFP Revenue Adjustment Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

SECTION ONE

A B C D E F G

# County 
Code

Adjustment to 
FY

Cost Report 
Stage Account Beginning Balance Adjustment 

Amount Ending Balance

1 $0.00
2 $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5 $0.00
6 $0.00
7 $0.00
8 $0.00
9 $0.00
10 $0.00
11 $0.00
12 $0.00
13 $0.00
14 $0.00
15 $0.00
16 $0.00
17 $0.00
18 $0.00
19 $0.00
20 $0.00
21 $0.00
22 $0.00
23 $0.00
24 $0.00
25 $0.00
26 $0.00
27 $0.00
28 $0.00
29 $0.00
30 $0.00
31 $0.00
32 $0.00
33 $0.00
34 $0.00
35 $0.00
36 $0.00
37 $0.00
38 $0.00
39 $0.00
40 $0.00
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Pr                     STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DHCS 1822 J (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
Comments Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

A B C
# Account Fiscal Year Comments
1 Prudent Reserve 19/20 Prudent reserve earned interest is reported in CSS interest.
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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