DHCS 1822 A (02/19)

# Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20 Information Worksheet

1	Date:	3/31/2021
2	ARER Fiscal Year (20YY-YY):	2019-20
3	County:	Inyo
4	County Code:	14
5	Address:	162 Grove Street, Suite J
6	City:	Bishop
7	Zip:	93514
8	County Population: Over 200,000? (Yes or No)	No
9	Name of Preparer:	Melissa Best-Baker
10	Title of Preparer:	Senior Management Analyst
11	Preparer Contact Email:	mbestbaker@inyocounty.us
12	Preparer Contact Telephone:	760-878-0232

DHCS 1822 B (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20

**Component Summary Worksheet** 

Date:

		Α	В	С	D	E	F
SECTION 1: Interest		CSS	PEI	INN	WET	CFTN	TOTAL
1	Component Interest Earned	\$18,061.30	\$4,515.33		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,764.87
2	Joint Powers Authority Interest Earned						\$0.00

		Α	В	С
SECTION 2: Prudent Reserve		CSS	PEI	TOTAL
3	Local Prudent Reserve Beginning Balance			\$668,926.00
4	Transfer from Local Prudent Reserve			\$0.00
5	CSS Funds Transferred to Local Prudent Reserve	\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Local Prudent Reserve Adjustments			-\$252,208.00
7	Local Prudent Reserve Ending Balance			\$416,718.00

	Α	В	С	D	E	F
SECTION 3: CSS Transfers to PEI, WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve	CSS	PEI	WET	CFTN	PR	TOTAL
8 Transfers	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

		Α	В	С	D	E	F
<b>SECTION 4</b>	: Program Expenditures and Sources of Funding	CSS	PEI	INN	WET	CFTN	TOTAL
9	MHSA Funds	\$1,849,650.00	\$435,563.00	\$61,863.00	\$4,375.00	\$34,579.00	\$2,386,030.00
10	Medi-Cal FFP	\$13,332,679.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,332,679.00
11	1991 Realignment	\$214,433.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$214,433.00
12	Behavioral Health Subaccount	\$381,196.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$381,196.00
13	Other	\$54,505.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,505.00
14	TOTAL	\$15,832,463.00	\$435,563.00	\$61,863.00	\$4,375.00	\$34,579.00	\$16,368,843.00

_		A
<b>SECTION 5:</b>	Miscellaneous MHSA Costs and Expenditures	TOTAL
15	Total Annual Planning Costs	\$0.00
16	Total Evaluation Costs	\$0.00
17	Total Administration	\$111,333.12
18	Total WET RP	\$0.00
19	Total PEI SW	\$0.00
20	Total MHSA HP	\$0.00
21	Total Mental Health Services For Veterans	\$19,069.82

DHCS 1822 C (02/19)

Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20

Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary Worksheet

County:   Inyo   Date:   3/31/2021	County:	Inyo	Date:	3/31/2021
------------------------------------	---------	------	-------	-----------

## **SECTION ONE**

		Α	В	С	D	E	F
		Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
1	CSS Annual Planning Costs	\$0.00					\$0.00
2	CSS Evaluation Costs						\$0.00
3	CSS Administration Costs	\$51,969.79					\$51,969.79
4	CSS Funds Transferred to JPA						\$0.00
5	CSS Expenditures Incurred by JPA						\$0.00
6	CSS Funds Transferred to CalHFA						\$0.00
7	CSS Funds Transferred to PEI						\$0.00
8	CSS Funds Transferred to WET						\$0.00
9	CSS Funds Transferred to CFTN						\$0.00
10	CSS Funds Transferred to PR						\$0.00
11	CSS Program Expenditures	\$1,797,680.21	\$13,332,679.00	\$214,433.00	\$381,196.00	\$54,505.00	\$15,780,493.21
12	Total CSS Expenditures (Excluding Funds Transferred to JPA)	\$1,849,650.00	\$13,332,679.00	\$214,433.00	\$381,196.00	\$54,505.00	\$15,832,463.00
13	Total CSS Expenditures (Excluding Funds Transferred to JPA, PEI, WET, CFTN and PR)	\$1,849,650.00	\$13,332,679.00	\$214,433.00	\$381,196.00	\$54,505.00	\$15,832,463.00

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н		J
#	County Code	Program Name	Prior Program Name	Program Type	Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
14	14	System Transformation		FSP	\$776,581.21	\$13,332,679.00	\$214,433.00	\$381,196.00	\$54,505.00	\$14,759,394.21
15	14	General System Development (80%)		Non-FSP	\$848,146.00					\$848,146.00
16	14	Outreach & Engagement (20%)		Non-FSP	\$172,953.00					\$172,953.00

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY Department of Health Care Services

DHCS 1822 D (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-20

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

### SECTION ONE

		A	В	С	D	E	F
		Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
1	PEI Annual Planning Costs	\$0.00					\$0.00
2	PEI Evaluation Costs						\$0.00
3	PEI Administration Costs	\$19,917.33					\$19,917.33
4	PEI Funds Expended by CalMHSA for PEI Statewide						\$0.00
5	PEI Funds Transferred to JPA						\$0.00
6	PEI Expenditures Incurred by JPA						\$0.00
7	PEI Program Expenditures	\$415,645.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$415,645.67
8	Total PEI Expenditures (Excluding Transfers and PEI Statewide)	\$435,563.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$435,563.00

### SECTION TWO

		A	В
		Percent Expended for Clients Age 25 and Under, All PEI	Percent Expended for Clients Age 25 and Under, JPA
9	MHSA PEI Fund Expenditures in Program to Clients Age 25 and Under (calculated from weighted program values) divided by Total MHSA PEI Expenditures		
		73.57%	

### SECTION THREE

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	1	J	K	L	M	N	0
#	County Code	Program Name	Prior Program Name	Combined/Standalone Program	Program Type	Program Activity Name (in Combined Program)	Subtotal Percentage for Combined Program	Percent of PEI Expended on Clients Age 25 & Under (Standalone and Program Activities in Combined Program)	Percent of PEI Expended on Clients Age 25 & Under (Combined Summary and Standalone)	Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
10	14	Friendly Visitor & Elder Outreach (P/O)		Standalone	Prevention		100%	0%	0.0%	\$93,772.62					\$93,772.62
11	14	PCIT Community Collaboration (EI)		Standalone	Early Intervention		100%	100%	100.0%	\$9,077.47					\$9,077.47
12	14	FIRST/Wraparound (EI)		Standalone	Early Intervention		100%	100%	100.0%	\$301,791.88					\$301,791.88
13	14	North Star Counseling (EI)		Standalone	Early Intervention		100%	100%	100.0%	\$5,331.00					\$5,331.00
14	14	Latinx PEI Program (O/SR)		Standalone	Outreach		100%	75%	75.0%	\$5,672.70					\$5,672.70

DHCS 1822 E (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-20

Innovation (INN) Summary Worksheet

County: 3/31/2021 Inyo Date:

### SECTION ONE

		Α	В	С	D	Е	F
		Total MHSA Fund (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
1	INN Annual Planning Costs	\$0.00					\$0.00
2	INN Indirect Administration					\$0.00	\$0.00
3	INN Funds Transferred to JPA						\$0.00
4	INN Expenditures Incurred by JPA						\$0.00
5	INN Project Administration	\$35,071.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,071.00
6	INN Project Evaluation	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	INN Project Direct	\$26,792.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,792.00
8	INN Project Subtotal	\$61,863.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,863.00
9	Total Innovation Expenditures (Excluding Transfers to JPA)	\$61,863.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,863.00

		Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N
#		County Code	Project Name	Prior Project Name	Project MHSOAC Approval Date	Project Start Date	MHSOAC-Authorized MHSA INN Project Budget	Amended MHSOAC- Authorized MHSA INN Project Budget	Project Expenditure Type	Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
10	Α	14	Tech Suite		10/24/2018	1/1/2019	\$448,757.00		Project Administration	\$35,071.00					\$35,071.00
10	В		Tech Suite		10/24/2018	1/1/2019	\$448,757.00		Project Evaluation						\$0.00
10	С		Tech Suite		10/24/2018	1/1/2019	\$448,757.00		Project Direct	\$26,792.00					\$26,792.00
10	D		Tech Suite		10/24/2018	1/1/2019	\$448,757.00		Project Subtotal	\$61,863.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,863.00

DHCS 1822 F (02/19)

Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20

**Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary Worksheet** 

County:	Inyo	Date:	3/31/2021
---------	------	-------	-----------

## **SECTION ONE**

		А	В	С	D	Е	F
		Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
1	WET Annual Planning Costs	\$0.00					\$0.00
2	WET Evaluation Costs						\$0.00
3	WET Administration Costs	\$4,375.00					\$4,375.00
4	WET Funds Transferred to JPA						\$0.00
5	WET Expenditures Incurred by JPA						\$0.00
6	WET Program Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Total MET Evenenditures (Evaluding Transfers to IDA)	¢4 375 00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00	¢4 275 00
/	Total WET Expenditures (Excluding Transfers to JPA)	\$4,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,375.00

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
#	County Code	Funding Category	Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
8		Workforce Staffing						\$0.00
9		Training/Technical Assistance						\$0.00
10		Mental Health Career Pathways						\$0.00
11		Residency/Internship						\$0.00
12		Financial Incentive						\$0.00

DHCS 1822 G (02/19)

Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20

Capital Facility Technological Needs (CFTN) Summary Worksheet

County: Inyo

Date:	3/31/2021	

## **SECTION ONE**

	A	В	С	D	Е	F
	Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)	Medi-Cal FFP	1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
1 CFTN Annual Planning Costs	\$0.00					\$0.00
2 CFTN Evaluation Costs						\$0.00
3 CFTN Administration Costs	\$0.00					\$0.00
4 CFTN Funds Transferred to JPA						\$0.00
5 CFTN Expenditures Incurred by JPA						\$0.00
6 CFTN Project Expenditures	\$34,579.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,579.00
7 Total CFTN Expenditures (Excluding Transfers to JPA)	\$34,579.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,579.00

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J
#	County Code	Project Name	Prior Project Name		Total MHSA Funds (Including Interest)		1991 Realignment	Behavioral Health Subaccount	Other	Grand Total
8	14	EHR System		Technological Need	\$34,579.00					\$34,579.00

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Department of Health Care Services
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY	·

DHCS 1822 H (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year: 2019-20
MHSA Adjustments Worksheet

County: Inyo Date 3/31/2021

#### SECTION ONE

	Α	В	С	D	E	F
#	County Code	Account	Adjustment Type	Adjustment to Fiscal Year	Amount	Reason
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29						
30						

#### SECTION TWO

	A	В	С	D	E
#	County Code	Account	Adjustment to Fiscal Year	Amount	Reason
31	14	Prudent Reserve	2019/20	-\$252,208.00	Move monies per 19-017 letter
32		Prudent Reserve			
33		Prudent Reserve			
34		Prudent Reserve			
35		Prudent Reserve			
36		Prudent Reserve			
37		Prudent Reserve			
38		Prudent Reserve			
39		Prudent Reserve			
40		Prudent Reserve			
41		Prudent Reserve			
42		Prudent Reserve			
43		Prudent Reserve			
44		Prudent Reserve			
45		Prudent Reserve			
46		Prudent Reserve			
47		Prudent Reserve			
48		Prudent Reserve			
49		Prudent Reserve			
50		Prudent Reserve			
51		Prudent Reserve			
52		Prudent Reserve			
53		Prudent Reserve			
54		Prudent Reserve			
55		Prudent Reserve			
56		Prudent Reserve			
57		Prudent Reserve			
58		Prudent Reserve			
59		Prudent Reserve			
60		Prudent Reserve			

Page 8 of 10

STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

Department of Health Care Services

DHCS 1822 I (02/19)

Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20

FFP Revenue Adjustment Worksheet

County: Inyo Date: 3/31/2021

### SECTION ONE

	Α	В	С	D	E	T F	G
#	County Code	Adjustment to FY	Cost Report Stage	Account	Beginning Balance	Adjustment Amount	Ending Balance
1							\$0.00
2							\$0.00
3							\$0.00
4							\$0.00
5							\$0.00
6							\$0.00
7							\$0.00
8							\$0.00
9							\$0.00
10							\$0.00
11							\$0.00
12							\$0.00
13							\$0.00
14							\$0.00
15							\$0.00
16							\$0.00
17							\$0.00
18							\$0.00
19							\$0.00
20							\$0.00
21							\$0.00
22							\$0.00
23							\$0.00
24							\$0.00
25							\$0.00
26							\$0.00
27							\$0.00
28							\$0.00
29							\$0.00
30							\$0.00
31							\$0.00
32							\$0.00
33							\$0.00
34							\$0.00
35							\$0.00
36							\$0.00
37							\$0.00
38							\$0.00
39							\$0.00
40							\$0.00

DHCS 1822 J (02/19)
Annual Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Revenue and Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-20 **Comments Worksheet** 

County: Inyo

3/31/2021 Date:

	А	В	С
#	Account	Fiscal Year	Comments
1	Prudent Reserve		Prudent reserve earned interest is reported in CSS interest.
2			·
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27 28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			
37			
38			
39			
40			
τU		1	